

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY


LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 274

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2018


Schools and Colleges

*274. SHRI JITENDRA CHAUDHURY:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Government schools and colleges built all over the country, State/ UT-wise;

(b) the number of schools built in rural areas; and

(c) the number of children going to schools in rural areas during the last three years, year and State-

wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 274 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2018 ASKED BY SHRI
JITENDRA CHAUDHURY REGARDING SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES


(a) The State/UT-wise details of number of Government schools in country are at Annexure-I. The

State/UT-wise details of number of Government colleges in country are at Annexure-II.


(b) The State/UT-wise details of number of Government schools in rural areas in country are at

Annexure-III.


(c) The State/UT-wise details of enrollment of children in Government schools in rural areas in country are at Annexure-IV.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. 274 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2018 ASKED BY SHRI JITENDRA
CHAUDHURY REGARDING SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES


Statement showing State/UT-wise details of number of Government schools in the country


S. No. State/UT Number of Government schools

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 344
2 Andhra Pradesh 44700
3 Arunachal Pradesh 3459
4 Assam 53042
5 Bihar 74908
6 Chandigarh 116
7 Chhattisgarh 47216
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 301
9 Daman & Diu 119
10 Delhi 2791
11 Goa 873
12 Gujarat 35122
13 Haryana 14483
14 Himachal Pradesh 15489
15 Jammu & Kashmir 23855
16 Jharkhand 40014
17 Karnataka 49883
18 Kerala 5073
19 Lakshadweep 45
20 Madhya Pradesh 122880
21 Maharashtra 67154
22 Manipur 3323
23 Meghalaya 7793
24 Mizoram 2595
25 Nagaland 2097
26 Odisha 58052
27 Puducherry 424
28 Punjab 20568
29 Rajasthan 68039
30 Sikkim 874
31 Tamil Nadu 38307
32 Telangana 29427
33 Tripura 4320
34 Uttar Pradesh 162927
35 Uttarakhand 17753
36 West Bengal 83005

All India 1101371
Source: UDISE, 2016-17(provisional)


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. 274 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2018 ASKED BY SHRI JITENDRA
CHAUDHURY REGARDING SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES


Statement showing State/UT-wise details of number of Government colleges in the country


S. No. State/UT Number of Government Colleges

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 7
2 Andhra Pradesh 302
3 Arunachal Pradesh 15
4 Assam 425
5 Bihar 498
6 Chandigarh 16
7 Chhattisgarh 349
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 3
9 Daman and Diu 5
10 Delhi 98
11 Goa 23
12 Gujarat 298
13 Haryana 193
14 Himachal Pradesh 176
15 Jammu and Kashmir 143
16 Jharkhand 150
17 Karnataka 659
18 Kerala 238
19 Lakshadweep 0
20 Madhya Pradesh 603
21 Maharashtra 853
22 Manipur 44
23 Meghalaya 23
24 Mizoram 28
25 Nagaland 21
26 Odisha 330
27 Puducherry 27
28 Punjab 197
29 Rajasthan 542
30 Sikkim 11
31 Tamil Nadu 337
32 Telangana 242
33 Tripura 43
34 Uttar Pradesh 819
35 Uttarakhand 151
36 West Bengal 489

All India 8358
Source: AISHE, 2017-18


ANNEXURE-III


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. 274 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2018 ASKED BY SHRI JITENDRA
CHAUDHURY REGARDING SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

Statement showing State/UT-wise details of number of Government schools in rural areas in the country


S. No. State/UT Number of Government schools in Rural Areas

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 311
2 Andhra Pradesh 40669
3 Arunachal Pradesh 3229
4 Assam 50324
5 Bihar 70227
6 Chandigarh 15
7 Chhattisgarh 44128
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 277
9 Daman & Diu 88
10 Delhi 142
11 Goa 746
12 Gujarat 31904
13 Haryana 13039
14 Himachal Pradesh 15122
15 Jammu and Kashmir 22213
16 Jharkhand 38191
17 Karnataka 43629
18 Kerala 4174
19 Lakshadweep 35
20 Madhya Pradesh 114579
21 Maharashtra 61391
22 Manipur 2998
23 Meghalaya 7459
24 Mizoram 1918
25 Nagaland 1899
26 Odisha 54805
27 Puducherry 239
28 Punjab 17988
29 Rajasthan 64655
30 Sikkim 846
31 Tamil Nadu 32847
32 Telangana 26022
33 Tripura 4045
34 Uttar Pradesh 156603
35 Uttarakhand 17102
36 West Bengal 73270

All India 1017129
Source: UDISE, 2016-17(provisional)


ANNEXURE-IV


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. 274 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2018 ASKED BY SHRI JITENDRA
CHAUDHURY REGARDING SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

Statement showing State/UT-wise details of enrollment of children in Government schools in rural areas

in the country

S. No. State/UT 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 42134 38023 36604
2 Andhra Pradesh 3673418 3462575 3200368
3 Arunachal Pradesh 232130 224359 187335
4 Assam 4939532 4569833 4588653
5 Bihar 21755866 23508568 21987189
6 Chandigarh 25882 23655 21848
7 Chhattisgarh 4018759 3878746 3738266
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 41895 42433 41660
9 Daman & Diu 12949 13382 13243
10 Delhi 49965 45453 45093
11 Goa 34694 34509 32398
12 Gujarat 5100686 4987881 4882093
13 Haryana 2148989 1830134 1745942
14 Himachal Pradesh 907900 881270 845573
15 Jammu & Kashmir 1256666 1259710 1156544
16 Jharkhand 5140912 5065631 4578497
17 Karnataka 4210748 4128955 3940004
18 Kerala 1260454 1208482 1187573
19 Lakshadweep 10094 9812 9475
20 Madhya Pradesh 9514149 8796912 8400907
21 Maharashtra 5149057 4963027 4804222
22 Manipur 142690 186988 164525
23 Meghalaya 349752 357665 335350
24 Mizoram 91656 92335 84852
25 Nagaland 154395 155444 116103
26 Odisha 5449053 5328599 5175100
27 Puducherry 44124 41637 39706
28 Punjab 2239533 2134949 2045501
29 Rajasthan 6880164 7339548 7381867
30 Sikkim 101944 97161 85937
31 Tamil Nadu 4422192 4456219 4417770
32 Telangana  2491733 2396135 2306707
33 Tripura 562986 540071 510322
34 Uttar Pradesh 16739712 16235074 15277530
35 Uttarakhand 1039957 996683 952098
36 West Bengal 12739750 12549048 11884080
 All India 122976520 121880906 116220935

Source: UDISE, 2016-17(provisional)

